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Jan. at App State Individual Quad ‘ NTS Febraay5, 2020
Boone, N.C. NI
Ja2n. GARDNER-WEBB Virginia vs. Duke
9 CHARLOTTESVILLE VA, _scower ‘ 44_(_’I ) Series History: Virginia leads the series 61-7-2
. N #4NC State — o Last Meeting: UVA won 34-15 in Duham last season
e ‘ |., 9-23 0f Note: Virginia has won 14 of the last 15 meetings
15 ¥ (HARLOTTESVILLE, VA, _acemsy 2-2,1-2 ACC 0-3, 0-3 ACC
Jan. ‘/ﬁv at #8 Virginia Tech ~ OUICK SHOTS
22 v7 Blacksburg, Va. AcTrEy ‘ L1519 « UVA continues ACC compeition on Friday night when the Cavaliers hosts the Duke Blue Devils
Jan. “ﬂ #12 PITTSBURGH ‘ W.17-16 « Virginia enters the NWCA coaches poll at No. 20 this week following a win over No. 12 Pittshurgh
29 (HARLOTTESVILLE, VA, _accwex ! « The win over No. 12 Pitt was the first over a ranked foe since a win over No. 16 Arizona State (1/12/19)
Feb. DUKE ‘ 60m « The Hoos are back in the rankings after last being in the coaches poll on January 11, 2020 at No. 22
5 CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA, _acew p « UVA has six wrestlers in the latest InterMat rankings released on Tuesday with Hayes (No. 12) at 133,
Feb. at #14 North Carolina Brian Courtney (No. 16 at 141), Justin McCoy (No. 16) at 157, Keating (No. 13) at 165, Aiello (No. 8) at 197
13 Chapel Hill N.C. ‘ 6 PM- | and Quinn Miller (No. 20) at 285
Feb. at ACC Championships « Courtney entered the rankings after his win over No. 14 Cole Matthews in the dual against Pittsburgh
28 Raleigh, N.C. ‘ A" Day « Four regular starters have only one loss on the season for the Hoos: Courtney, McCoy, Aiello and Miller
— - Courtney, McCoy, Aiello and Miller are all 6-1 on the season to help lead the Cavaliers this season
Ma. Lo a NCA.A Championships ‘ Al Day - Viirginia will honor a quartet of seniors prior to the dual with Duke: Sam Book, Cam Coy, Louie Hayes
19-21 St. Louis, Mo. and Drew Peck

MEDIA COVERAGE FOR UVA vs. DUKE .

Broadcast: ACC Network (ACCN)
Play-by-Play: Mike Couzens
Analyst: Rock Harrison

ACCN
6:00 PM

ON DECK FOR THE HOOS: at NORTH CAROLINA

« UVA will return to the road to face the No. 14 Tar Heels on Feb. 13

« [t will be the final dual of the season and last competition for the
Cavaliers until the ACC Championships on February 28

« No streaming coverage of the dual has been announced yet

HOOS.

Returning for UVA are nine starters from last years dual lineup and it also features the return of both

Keating and Robby Patrick from redshirt seasons after both had previously been starters for UVA

« Leading the way for the Hoos is the return of 2020 first team All-America selection Jay Aiello who won
the ACC Championship at 197 pounds a year ago

« Five returning wrestlers qualified for the NCAA Tournament a year ago with Aiello, Louie Hayes (133),

Justin McCoy (157), Cam Coy (165) and Quinn Miller (HWT) all earning berths to the 2020 event

THE SERIESWITHDUKE
«Viirginia and Duke have met 70 times in the series history and the Cavaliers lead the series 61-7-2

« The Cavaliers have won back-to-back meetings in the series and 14 of the last 15 matchups

+ Duke’s last win in the series came in the 2018 season, a 19-16 win at home in Durham

LAST TIME OUT AGAINST THE BLUE DEVILS

« The Cavaliers and Blue Devils met in Durham in 2019 with Virginia taking the 34-15 victory

- Virginia won seven weight classes in the dual with six of them being bonus-point victories

« The Cavaliers won the first five weight classes to take the 27-0 lead on the Blue Devils

« UVA got wins from Patrick McCormick (125), Louie Hayes (133), Brian Courtney (141), Denton Spencer
(149) and Justin McCoy (157) to start things before Michael Battista (184) and Jay Aiello (197)

«The wins at 125 and 141 came by forfeit from the Blue Devils for six points each in the overall score

VIRGINIA'S PROBABLE LINEUP VS. DUKE

Wt. Name Rank* Class  Overall/Duals/ACC Of Note:

125 Patrick McCormick ~ -/-/- R-So. 4-4/1-2/0-2 Moves into lineup to fill the spot left by departed NCAA finalist and three-time All-America Jack Mueller

125 Sam Book -/-/- Sr.. 4-3/0-1/0-1 Saw his first dual action of the season when he slid into the lineup last weekend at Virginia Tech

133 Louie Hayes 1211712 R-5r. 6-2/2-2/1-2 Had three wins by pin, a tech fall and a major decision in his 6-0 start to his redshirt senior campaign

141 Brian Courtney 16/16/16  R-r. 6-1/3-1/2-1 Posted a pair of pins and a win by technical fall in the opening weekend at App State; has four bonus-point wins
149 Denton Spencer -131/- R-Jr. 1-3/1-3/0-3 Ranked 8th in the NCAA in pins last season with 10 against D1 competition in a combined 16:06 minutes

157 Justin McCoy 16/18/21  R-So. 6-1/3-1/2-1 Posted a pair of first-period wins and a major decision in the season opening weekend; has four bonus-point wins
165 Jake Keating 13/12/10  Rr. 6-2/2-2/1-2 Named ACC Wrestler of the Week after 4-3 decision over No. 10 Thomas Bullard in Hoos' dual with NC State

174 Victor Marcelli -[21/- R-So. 5-2/3-1/2-1 Went 2-1 to start 2021 with his loss coming at the hands of NCAA qualifier Thomas Flitz in the opening weekend
174 Robby Patrick -I-1- R-So. 5-1/0-0/0-0 Redshirted last season after being in the starting lineup for the Cavaliers as a true freshman in 2018-19

184 Michael Battista -19/20 R 5-2/2-2/1-2 Picked up critical win over No. 16 Gregg Harvey in dual with Pitt to help Cavaliers claim the upset victory

197 Jay Aiello 8/10/3 R-Sr. 6-1/3-1/2-1 Returning All-American and ACC Champion at 197 pounds has three pins though his seven matches so farin 2021
285 Quinn Miller 20/20/19  R-r. 6-1/3-1/2-1 Locked up the dual with the Panthers last weekend when he took the 10-0 major decision in dual’s final bout

*InterMat/TrackWrestling/Flo
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EEK HOOS IN THE NCAA RANKINGS

- Jake Keating was named ACC Wrestler of the Week on Tuesday (1/19) after his win over No. 10 Thomas Bullard CPR  RPI
« Keating got a pair of takedowns, the only ones in the match, on the way to a 4-3 decision over Bullard Patrick McCormick -- --
« It was the first ACC dual for Keating since the 2018-19 season after he redshirted last season for the Hoos Louie Hayes - -
« Itis the first ACC Wrestler of the Week honor for Keating who is a redshirt junior Brian Courtney -- --
Denton Spencer -- --
GS Justin McCoy - -
- Six Cavaliers are ranked in the latest edition of the InterMat rankings released on Tuesday of this week Jake Keating - -
« Jay Aiello leads the way as the highest of the quintet, coming in at No. 8 at 197 pounds Vic Marcelli - -
« Louie Hayes is No. 12 at 133 pounds, while Jake Keating is No. 13 at 165 pounds and Justin McCoy is No. 15at 157 |Michael Battista - -
« Brian Courtney enters the rankings at No. 16, while Quinn Miller rounds things out at No. 20 at heavyweight Jay Aiello - -
Quinn Miller - -

FIVE HOOS LOOKING TO MAKE RETURN TO NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS _
« Five Hoos enter 2021 looking to return to the NCAA Championships after earning a berth in the 2020 campaign VIRGINIA QUICK FACTS
« Hayes (133), McCoy (157), Cam Coy (165), Aiello (197) and Miller (HWT) all earned bids to the event last season THE UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA

« Jake Keating, who has slid into the starting lineup after a redshirt season, is looking to lock up his first NCAA bid Name The University of Virginia
+ Aiello, Hayes and Coy are all two-time qualifiers entering the season, while Miller and McCoy are both lookingto  [Founded.........cccouveerrrvvrreen by Thomas Jefferson in 1819
earn a second straight bid NICkNAMES «.....veevveeeereeeireiinen Cavaliers, Wahoos, ‘Hoos
Location Charlottesville, Va.
ALL-AMERICA COACHING STAFF FOR THE H00S Enrollment 24,639
-Virginia’s coaching staff consists of four All-Americans, including a pair of NCAA finalists and an NCAA Champion, [ resident... Jim Ryan
« Head coach Steve Garland was the national runner-up at 125 pounds in 2000. é\thlfet'cs Director CAarlla W'”C'ams
« Assistant coach Travis Paulson was a three-time All-American at lowa State. czlr:);asrence Orantgzn;: d ;r:z
« Assistant coach Trent Paulson was a three-time All-American at lowa State and 2007 NCAA Champion.
Trent was also a World Team member in 2009. COACHING STAFF
+ Voluntee assistant coach Earl Hall is in his first season in the role and was a two-time All-American at lowa State. 024 CoachSteve Garland
Alma Mater Virginia, 2000
Years at School 15th
S
« Head coach Steve Garland is in his 15th year at the helm of his alma mater. Assistant Coach Travis Paulson
« He is the winningest coach all-time in the Virginia wrestling program, passing George Years at School Third
Edwards with a win over Southern Virginia (11/2/20) E-mail tp6ek@virginia.edu
« His UVA wrestlers have won 13 All-America honors and 18 individual ACC titles. Assistant Coach Trent Paulson
- Garland guided UVA to six straight top-30 finishes at the NCAA Championships (2000-15) Years at School v ThITG
marking the first time UVA recorded six straight NCAA top-30 finishes in program history. Emal...... tpSgt@virginia.edu
- The 2010 ACC Coach of the Year, Garland led Virginia to an ACC championship and a V?'”"teirSA;S'Stla"t (0N e frevor PSaulso;
15th-place finish at NCAAs in 2010 (UVa's best NCAA finish since 1957) and matched cars atochoo econ
that 15th-place finish in 2017.
« Heis an alum of the program and was the NCAA runner-up at 125 pounds in 2000 and the ;(;‘;ngolyufa?r\lmtﬁa?cgg 86
1997 ACC champ at 126 pounds. ACC Dual Record 14
ACC Championships FINish ...cuuvvvvvveeeeesssssssinnns 4th/60.5 pts
GARLAND YEAR-BY-YEAR 2020 NCAA Championship Fifish ... Not Wrestled
Year DualRecord ACCDuals  ACCFinish/Pts  NCAA Finish/Pts All-Americans All-Americans Returning/Lost 10
2006-07_ 7-10 23 4th/45.5 47th/4 0 2020 NCAA Qualifiers RetUing/Lost ... 5/1
2007-08  18-3 3-2 2nd/84.5 40th/7 0 Total NCAA Qualifiers REtUrning/LOSE.........ccvvveeesevrercessiens 5/2
2008-09  11-1 23 2nd/68 34th/18 1 Starters Returning/Lost 9/1
2009-10  16-6 3-2 15t/85.5 15th/34 1
2010-11  19-7 3-2 3rd/69 T23rd/24 2 ATHLETICS MEDIA RELATIONS
201112 11-1 41 nd/73.5 128th/17.5 0 Assistant AD for Media Relations................ccoovvveen. Jim Daves
2012-13 16-4 41 2nd/90.5 215t/23.5 2 Asst. Director/Wrestling Contact... .. Bill Bunting
2013-14 183 5-1 3rd/61.5 123rd/18.5 1 Office (434) 982-5535
201415 10-7 2-3 15t/85.5 19th/26.5 1 Cell (434) 962-7644
2015-16  6-7 1-4 4th/44.0 T48th/3.5 0 Email bunting@virginia.edu
2016-17  10-6 2-3 4th/52.5 15th/29.5 2 UVa Media Relations ................... (434) 982-5500
2017-18  4-10 0-5 5th/34.0 131st/10.5 0 Official UVa Athletics Website................. VirginiaSports.com
2018-19  12-10 1-4 6th/27.5 23rd/20.5 1
2019-20  8-6 1-4 4th/60.5 N/A 2
2020-21  2-2 1-2 -- -- --
Totals 169-95 34-40 - - 13




Y. VIRGINIA

2020-21 CAVALIER WRESTLING

125 - PATRICK MCCORMICK

R-So. - Poquoson, Virginia/Poquoson

Rankings: Not Ranked
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

«Went 2-2 at the App State Individual Quad to open 2021

« Picked up his first dual win of the season vs. Austin Wadlow with
amajor decision in dual with Gardner-Webb

« Also picked up a win in extra matches following the dual with
major decision shutouts in both matchups

OFF THE MAT

- Majoring in Kinesiology

MCCORMICK BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2078-19* 133 15-12 0-0 2/3 1/1 B
2019-20 125 12-5 5-2 0/0 1/0 112
2020-21 125 4-4 1-2 0/0 0/0 2/2
Totals 125/133 16-9 6-4 0/0 1/0 3/4

* Denotes redshirt season does not count in career stats

PATRICK MCCORMICK - RS-Sophomore « 125 - Record: 4-4 - Duals: 1-2 - ACC Duals: 0-2

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/2 - at App State Individual Quad

125 Caleb Smith (App. State) L Dec., 4-1 0-1/0-0
125 Codi Russell (App. State) L MD, 17-4 0-2/0-0
125 Carson Russell (App. State) W Dec., 4-2 1-2/0-0
125 Jordie White (Citadel) W Dec., 4-0 2-2/0-0
1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB

125 Austin Wadlow (GWU) W MD, 10-0 3-2/1-0
1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB - EXTRA MATCHES

125 Aedyn Conception (GWU) W MD, 12-0 4-2/1-0
1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE

125 No. 6 Jakob Camacho (NCSU) L MD, 16-7 4-3/1-1
1/29 - No. 12 PITTSBURGH

125 Colton Camacho (Pitt) L Dec., 4-2 (sv-1) 4-4/1-2
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125 - SAM BOOK

Sr. « Fairfax, Virginia/J.W. Robinson

Rankings: Not Ranked
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

«Went 1-2 to open the season at App State Individual Quad
- Won three straight bouts in extra matches following duals

with Gardner-Webb and No. 4 NC State

« Saw first dual action against No. 8 Virginia Tech when he faced

2020-21 CAVALIER WRESTLING

No. 10 Sam Latona to open the dual
OFF THE MAT
« Majoring in Computer Science
BOOK BY THE NUMBERS
Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2017-18 125/133 16-11 1-1 2N 5N 13
2018-19 133 13-8 0-0 21 2/0 33
2019-20 133 10-5 0-0 0/0 2/0 1/2
2020-21 125 43 0-1 0/0 7 1/0
Totals 125/133 43-27 12 4/2 10/2 6/8

* Denotes redshirt season does not count in career stats

SAM BOOK - Senior « 125 - Record: 4-3 - Duals: 0-1 - ACC Duals: 0-1

Wt. Opponent (School) Result  Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/2 — at App State Individual Quad

125 Carson Smith (App. State) W MD, 17-4 1-0/0-0
125 Jordie White (Citadel) L Dec., 5-3 (sv-1) 1-1/0-0
125 Codi Russell (App. State) L Dec., 11-3 1-2/0-0
1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB - EXTRA MATCHES

125 Aedyn Concepcion (GWU) w TF, 18-0 2-2/0-0
125 Austin Wadlow (GWU) w Dec., 8-4 3-2/0-0
1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE - EXTRA MATCHES

125 Anthony Noto (NCSU) W Dec., 11-5 (TB-1) 4-2/0-0
1/22 - at No. 8 Virginia Tech

125 No. 10 Sam Latona (VT) L TF, 18-3 (7:00) 4-3/0-1
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133 - LOUIE HAYES

R-Sr. - Orland Park, lllinois/Carl Sandburg

2020 NCAA Qualifier - 133 pounds

2018 NCAA Qualifier/Quarterfinalist - 125 Pounds
2018 All-ACC/ACC Runner-Up - 125 Pounds

2018, 2020 NWCA Scholar All-American

2018, 2020 ACC Wrestling All-Academic Team

Rankings: 11 TrackWrestling, 12 InterMat, FloWrestling
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

« Went 4-0 to start the season at the App State Individual Quad
« Posted four bonus-point victories, including two pins and a tech fall in the opening weekend
« First five victories this season have been bonus-point wins

« Improved to 6-0 with an 11-6 decision over Ryan Jack of No. 4 NC State

« First loss came against No. 8 Korbin Myers of Virginia Tech (1/22)

OFF THE MAT
- Majored in Media Studies - Minor in Entreprenuership
« Currently working on an MBA

HAYES BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2017-18 125 31-8 12-2 7/0 6/1 3/3

2018-19 125/133 18-13 11-8 4/0 4/0 5/4
2019-20 133 21-11 9-5 6/0 1/0 11

2020-21 133 6-2 2-2 3/0 10 11

Totals 125/133 76-34 33-17 20/0 12/ 10/9

*Redshirt season does not count in career stats

LOUIE HAYES - RS-Senior « 133 < Record: 6-2 < Duals: 2-2 « ACC Duals: 1-2

Wt. Opponent (School)

1/2 - at App State Individual Quad
133 Jake Rotunda (Citadel)
133 Kobe Early (App. State)
133 Tyler Kellison (App. State)
133 Sean Carter (App. State)
1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB

133 Todd Carter (GWU)

1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE

133 Ryan Jack (NCSU)

1/22 - at No. 8 Virginia Tech
133 No. 8 Korbin Myers (VT)
1/29 - No. 12 PITTSBURGH
133 No. 4 Micky Phillippi (Pitt)

Result Score/Time

=E===

=

Fall, 6:12
Fall, 3:28
TF, 20-2
MD, 12-4
Fall, 3:09
Dec, 11-6
MD, 12-1

Dec., 4-3

Overall/Dual

1-0/0-0
2-0/0-0
3-0/0-0
4-0/0-0
5-0/1-0
6-0/2-0
6-1/2-1

6-2/2-2



Y. VIRGINIA

2020-21 CAVALIER WRESTLING

141 - BRIAN COURTNEY
R-So. « Sayre, Pennsylvania/Athens Area High School

Rankings: 16 InterMat, TrackWrestling, FloWrestling
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

«Went 3-0 to start the year at App State Individual Quad

- Turned in a pair of pins and a tech fall in the opening weekend

« First four wins this season have been bonus point victories

- Suffered first loss in tight battle with No. 10 Tarig Wilson in
dual with No. 4 NC State

« Dual with NC State’s Wilson was tied 6-6 with less than 10
seconds remaining in the third period

« Defeated No. 14 Cole Matthews to help UVA take the win over No. 12 Pittsburgh

OFF THE MAT

« Majoring in Kinesiology

COURTNEY BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2017-18* 141 21-9 0-0 9/0 2/0 2/2
2018-19 133 83 6-1 1/0 0/0 1/0
2019-20 141 22-15 8-6 6/0 1/0 1/4
2020-21 141 6-1 3-1 2/0 2/0 0/0
Totals 133/141 36-19 17-7 9/0 22 2/0

*Redshirt season does not count in career stats

BRIAN COURTNEY - RS-Junior - 141 « Record: 6-1 - Duals: 3-1 - ACC Duals: 2-1

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
11/2 — CAVALIER DUALS (vs. Southern Virginia, Maryland)

141 Dawson Bates (App. State) W TF, 17-0 (4:58) 1-0/0-0
141 Heath Gonyer (App. State) w Fall, 2:04 2-0/0-0
141 Anthony Brito (App. State) W Fall, 1:31 3-0/0-0
1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB

141 Conrad Schiess (GWU) W TF, 23-5 (6:45) 4-0/1-0
1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE

141 No. 10 Tarig Wilson (NCSU) L Dec., 8-6 4-1/1-1
1/22 - at No. 8 Virginia Tech

141 Sam Hillegas (VT) W Dec,, 8-3 5-1/2-1
1/29 - No. 12 PITTSBURGH

141 No. 14 Cole Matthews (Pitt) w Dec,, 3-1 6-1/3-1
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149 - DENTON SPENCER

R-Jr. - Waverl
Rankings: 31 TrackWrestling
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS
« Did not see action at the Appalachian State Individual Quad

DENTON SPENCER - R-Junior - 149 « Record: 1-3 « Duals: 1-3 « ACC Duals: 0-1

- Opened his season with a win in the Gardner-Webb dual

OFF THE MAT

« Majoring in Sociology

SPENCER BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2017-18A 41 16-13 2-4 6/0 5/0 0/2
2018-19* 149 8-2 0-0 40 0/0 10
2019-20 149 24-10 6-5 12/1 2/0 2/2
2020-21 149 1-3 1-3 0/0 0/0 0/2
Totals 141/149 41-26 9-12 18/1 7/0 2/6

*Redshirt season does not count in career stats
A at Gardner-Webb

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/9 — GARDNER-WEBB

149 Jacson Muldrew (GWU) W Dec., 9-4 1-0/1-0
1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE

149 Ed Scott (NCSU) L MD, 14-1 1-1/1-1
1/22 - at No. 8 Virginia Tech

149 No. 12 Bryce Andonian (VT) L MD, 8-0 1-2/1-2
1/29 - No. 12 PITTSBURGH

149 Luke Kemerer (Pitt) L Dec., 4-2 (sv-1) 1-3/1-3
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157 < JUSTIN MCCOY

R-So. - New Paris, Pennsylvania/Chestnut Rid

Rankings: 16 InterMat, 18 TrackWrestling, 21 FloWrestling
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

«Went 3-0 at the App State Individual Quad to start the year
« Posted a pair of first-period pins and a major decision

« First four victories this season have been bonus-point wins

- Battled with No. 2 Hayden Hidlay in dual with No. 4 NC State
+ Defeated Connor Brady in dual at No. 8 Virginia Tech

OFF THE MAT

« Major is Kinesiology

MCCOY BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2018-19* 15 25-3 0-0 3/0 5/0 3/0
2019-20 157 18-13 9-5 3/0 5/0 2/3
2020-21 157 6-1 3-1 2/0 1/0 2/0
Totals 157 23-14 12-6 5/0 6/0 4/3

*Redshirt season does not count in career stats

JUSTIN MCCOY - RS-Sophomore « 157 - Record: 6-1 - Duals: 3-1 - ACC Duals: 2-1

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/2 - at App State Individual Quad

157 Grant Speer (Citadel) w Fall, 0:52 1-0/0-0
157 Tommy Askey (App. State) w Fall, 0:40 2-0/0-0
157 Cody Bond (App. State) W MD, 15-7 3-0/0-0
1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB

157 Chase McKinney (GWU) W TF, 17-2 (6:35) 4-0/1-0
1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE

157 No. 2 Hayden Hidlay (NCSU) L Dec,, 6-3 4111
1/22 - at No. 8 Virginia Tech

157 Connor Brady (VT) W Dec, 3-2 5-1/2-1
1/29 - No. 12 PITTSBURGH

157 Tyler Badgett (Pitt) W MD, 16-5 6-1/3-1
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165 « JAKE KEATING

R-Jr. - Naperville, lllinois/Naperville Central

Rankings: 10 FloWrestling, 12 TrackWrestling, 13 InterMat
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

JAKE KEATING - RS-Sophomore - 165 - Record: 6-2 - Duals: 2-2 - ACC Duals: 1-2
Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/2 — at App State Individual Quad

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS 165 Dazjon Casto (Citadel) w Dec,, 6-5 1-0/0-0
« Went 4-0 at the Appalachian State Individual Quad 165 William Formato (App. State) W Dec,, 7-5 2-0/0-0
* One of two wrestlers to go 4-0, joining Louie Hayes , 165 Brett Mordecai (App. State) W MD,15-4 3-0/0-0
. Improyed to 6-0 with a 4-3 win over No. 10 Thomas Bullard in 165 Kameron Miller (App. State) W TF, 15-0 (4:27) 4-0/0-0
dual with No. 4 NC State ] 1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB
« Named ACC Wrestler of the Week (1/19) after win over Bullard 165 Austin Reames (GWU) W TF, 21-6 (3:47) 5.0/1-0
1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE
O&F.T HE N.lAT . S . - 165 No. 10 Thomas Bullard (NCSU) W Dec., 4-3 6-0/2-0
« Majoring in Economics and Cogpnitive Science with a minor in -
Entrepreneurship 1/22 - at No. 8 \(lrgu?la Tech
165 No. 1 Mekhi Lewis (VT) L Dec,, 8-1 6-1/2-1
Year WeightClass  OverallW-L  DualW-L Falls TF  MD [165 No.7lakeWentzel (Pitt) L MD, 11-3 6-2/2-2
2017-18 149/157 25-15 0-4 10/4 4N 512
2018-19 157 17-13 13-9 33 6/2 172
2019-20% 165 53 0-0 /1 1/0 /1
2020-21 165 6-2 2-2 0/0 2/0 1N
Totals 149/157/165 48-30 15-15 13/4 123 /5

* Redshirt season does not count in career stats
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174 - VICTOR MARCELLI
R-So. « Massillon, Ohio/Jackson Hig

Pronunciation: mar-SELL-ee

Rankings: 21 TrackWrestling
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

«Went 2-1in the opening weekend with his loss coming in a
decision to 2020 NCAA qualifer Thomas Flitz

- Battled No. 12 Daniel Bullard in a tight bout during dual with
No. 4 NC State

« Picked up first ACC dual win of the season at No. 8 Virginia Tech against Dakota Howard

OFF THE MAT

« Currently has not declared a major

MARCELLI BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2018-19* 184 21-6 0-0 5/0 40 1/1
2019-20 174 13-16 5-1 0/2 1/0 11
TOTALS 174/184 18-18 8-8 0/2 1/0 31

* Redshirt season does not count in career stats

VICTOR MARCELLI - RS-Freshman - 174 - Record: 5-2 - Duals: 3-1 - ACC Duals: 2-1
Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/2 - at App State Individual Quad

174 Cole Burke (Citadel) W Dec., 6-2 1-0/0-0
174 Jackson Boles (App. State) W MD, 9-0 2-0/0-0
174 Thomas Flitz (App. State) L Dec., 7-3 2-1/0-0
1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB

174 Sam Mora (GWU) W MD, 10-1 3-1/1-0
1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE

174 No. 12 Daniel Bullard (NCSU) L Dec., 3-1 3-2/1-1
1/22 - at No. 8 Virginia Tech

174  Dakota Howard (VT) w Dec., 6-4 4-2/2-1
1/29 - No. 12 PITTSBURGH

174 Jared McGill (Pitt) w Dec., 6-2 5-2/3-1



Y. VIRGINIA.

2020-21 CAVALIER WRESTLING

174 - ROBBY PATRICK

R-So. « Ligonier, Pennsylvania/Lig

Rankings: Not Ranked
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

« Opened the season 1-1 at the App State Invidividual Quad

« Recorded his first pin of the year in the extra matches against
Gardner-Webb

« Posted his second pin in 1:02 over Sam Fisher in extra matches
atVirginia Tech

OFF THE MAT

« Major is Urban & Environmental Planning

PATRICK BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2018-19 174 9-19 5-14 3N 32 1/6
2019-20* 174 10-3 0-0 2/0 3/1 0/0
2020-21 174 5-1 0-0 2/0 1/0 0/0
TOTALS 174 14-20 5-14 51 4/2 1/6

* Redshirt season does not count in career stats

ROBBY PATRICK - RS-Sophomore - 174 - Record: 5-1 - Duals: 0-0 - ACC Duals: 0-0

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/2 - at App State Individual Quad

174 Thomas Flitz (App. State) L Dec., 6-2 0-1/0-0
174 Cole Burke (Citadel) W TF, 16-0 (1:13) 1-1/0-0
1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB - EXTRA MATCHES

174 Sam Mora (GWU) w Fall, 0:48 2-1/0-0
1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE - EXTRA MATCHES

174 Dylan Reinart (NCSU) W by Injury Default 3-1/0-0
1/22 - at No. 8 Virginia Tech - Extra Matches

174 Sam Fisher (VT) W Fall, 1:02 4-1/0-0
1/29 - No. 12 PITTSBURGH - EXTRA MATCHES

174 Tommy 0'Brien (Pitt) W Dec., 9-5 5-1/0-0
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184 - MICHAEL BATTISTA

R-Jr. - Ashburn, Virginia/Broad Run Hig

Pronunciation: buh-TEE-stuh

Rankings: 19 TrackWrestling, 20 FloWrestling
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

«Went 3-0in the opening weekend at App State tournament

« Picked up a decision in the opening dual with Gardner-Webb

- Battled in a tight match with No. 4 Trent Hidlay in dual with
No. 4 NC State

- Battled in back-to-back matches against top 5 opponents,
falling by decision in both matches

« Broke through with 3-2 win over No. 16 Gregg Harvey of Pitt to help UVA take upset win

MICHAEL BATTISTA « RS-Junior - 184 - Record: 5-2 - Duals: 2-2 - ACC Duals: 1-2

OFF THE MAT

« Majoring in Biology

BATTISTA BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2017-18 174/184 6-14 0-5 0/2 0/3 0/5
2018-19* 184 32 0-0 0/0 0/0 2/0
2019-20 184 18-20 3-6 01 112 /3
2020-21 184 5-2 2-2 0/0 0/0 0/0
Totals 174/184 29-36 5-13 0/3 1/5 /8

* Redshirt season does not count in career stats

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/2 - at App State Individual Quad

184 Kyle Kretzer (Citadel) W Dec., 6-4 1-0/0-0
184 Julian Gorring (App State) W Dec., 8-2 2-0/0-0
184 Barrett Blakely (App. State) W Dec., 10-4 3-0/0-0
1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB

184 Evan Schenk (GWU) W Dec., 7-4 4-0/1-0
1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE

184 No. 4 Trent Hidlay (NCSU) L Dec., 4-0 4111
1/22 - at No. 8 Virginia Tech

184 No. 2 Hunter Bolen (VT) L Dec., 10-4 4-2/1-2
1/29 - No. 12 PITTSBURGH

184 No. 16 Gregg Harvey (Pitt) W Dec., 3-2 5-2/2-2
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197 < JAY AIELLO

R-So. « Chantilly, Va./Westfield Hig

Pronunciation: EYE-ello JAY AIELLO - RS-Senior - 197 « Record: 6-1 - Duals: 3-1 « ACC Duals: 2-1

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/2 — at App State Individual Quad

2020 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Champion - 197 pounds

2020 First Team All-America 197 Ben Stemmet (Citadel) w Fall, 1:28 1-0/0-0
2019 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Runner-Up - 197 Pounds 197 Mason Fiscella (App. State) W MD, 13-3 2-0/0-0
197 Ramon Rodriquez (App. State) W Fall, 2:15 3-0/0-0
Rankings: 2 FloWrestling, 3 InterMat, 4 TrackWrestling 1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released 197 Jack Trautman (GWU) W Rl 407 4010
SEASON HIGHLIGHTS 1/15- No. ANCSTATE
; ; 197 Nick Reenan (NCSU) W Dec., 2-0 5-0/2-0
- Went 3-0in the opening weekend at App State tournament s
with a pair of pins 1/22 - at No. 8 Virginia Tech
«Won 24 consecutive matches in dual competition dating back to the 2018-19 season prior to 197 Andy Smith (VT) W Dec, 10-3 6-0/3-0
loss to No. 5 Nino Bonacorrsi of Pitt 1/29 - No. 1,2 P"TSBURG,H )
« Had won 22 of his last 23 matches dating back to last season prior to the loss to Bonacorrsi 197 No. 5 Nino Bonacorrsi (Pitt) L Dec, 7-5 6-13-1
OFF THE MAT
« Majoring in Economics - Minor in Entreprenuership
AIELLO BY THE NUMBERS
Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2016-17* 197 19-11 0-0 8/1 1/0 32
2017-18 197 13-15 7-7 11 1N 21
2018-19 197 24-8 16-4 21 2/0 4/0
2019-20 197 27-4 14-0 3/0 4/0 3/0
2020-21 197 6-1 3-1 3/0 0/0 1/0
Totals 197 70-28 40-12 9/2 mn 10/1

* Redshirt season does not count in career stats
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HWT - QUINN MILLER

R-Jr. - Lilburn, Georgia/Archer Hig

Rankings: 18 TrackWrestling, 19 FloWrestling, 20 InterMat
NCAA Rankings: Not Yet Released

QUINN MILLER - RS-Junior - HWT - Record: 6-1 « Duals: 3-1 - ACC Duals: 2-1
Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/2 — at App State Individual Quad

2020 NCAA Qualifier - Heavyweight 285 Jacob Barlow (App. State) w TF, 201 (2:13) 1-0/0-0
285 Michael Burchell (App. State) w Fall, 3:28 2-0/0-0

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS 285 Michael McAleavy (Citadel) W Dec,40 3-0/0-0

- Went 3-0 to open season at App State Individual Quad 1/9 - GARDNER-WEBB

- Defeated presason All-SoCon selection Michael McAleavy in his 285 Anthony Perrine (GWU) W Dec, 3-2 (TB-1) 40/1-0

final match at App State 1/15 - No. 4 NC STATE '
+ Battled to a 3-2 decision in tiebreaks against Anthony Perrine 285 No. 17 Deonte Wilson (NCSU) L Dec, 2-0 4111
of Gardner-Webb in season-opening dual 1/22 - at No. 8 Virginia Tech

« Tight dual with No. 17 Deonte Wilson in a dual with No. 4 NC State was his first loss of season - © Yirg

« Locked up the dual win over No. 12 Pitt with his 10-0 major decision against Jake Slinger 285 Hunter Catka (V1) W Dec, 4-0 /21
1/29 - No. 12 PITTSBURGH

OFF THE MAT 285 Jake Sllnger (Pltt) w MD, 10-0 6-1/3-1

« Majoring in Sociology

MILLER BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD

2017-18* 285 13-9 0-0 32 2/0 21

2018-19 285 5-4 43 12 0/0 1/0

2019-20 285 19-7 7-3 10/1 2/0 11

2020-21 285 6-1 3-1 1/0 1/0 1/0

Totals 285 30-12 14-7 123 3/0 31

* Redshirt season does not count in career stats
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ALL-TIME ACCCHAMPIONSHIPS HISTORY
A

1974
1975
1977
2010
2015

ACCWRESTLER OF THE YEAR

Matt Roth - 1999
Steve Garland - 2000
Scott Moore - 2004
George DiCamillo - 2017

ACC CHAMPIONSHIPS

MOST OUTSTANDING WRESTLER

John Pegues - 1971
Kevin Michaels - 1972
Steve Silverberg - 1976, 1978
Chris Xakellis - 1980
Tim Wagner - 1981
Matt Roth - 1999
Scott Moore - 2004
Brent Jones - 2009

ACCFRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

Eric Albright - 2006
Chris Henrich - 2008
Jack Mueller - 2017

ACCCOACH OF THE YEAR

Steve Garland - 2010

THREE-TIME ACC CHAMPIONS

John Pegues - 1969-70-71
Kevin Michaels - 1971-72-73
Bob Harwick - 1976-77-78
Buddy Kerr - 1981-82-84
Jim Harshaw - 1997-98-99
Rocco Caponi - 2007-08-09
George DiCamillo - 2013-15-16

Year
1955

1956
1957
1958
1960
1962
1963
1965
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973

1974

1975

1976
1977
1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1988
1989
1995

1996
1997

1998

1999

2000

Wt.

123
167
123
167
115
HWT
157
HWT
191
123
130
123
137
118
134
142
142
190
177
126
134
158
167
150
167
190
126
134
150
190
126
142
142
134
142
158
134
134
142
150
142
126
158
134
HWT
177
177
HWT
126
142
177
167
126
150
177
134
150
158
125
165
197
141
184

Name

Colin Steele
Bernard Schwab
Colin Steele
Ben Petrilli
Sandy Wise
Henry Jordan
Charles Gaudry
Landon Hilliard
Harry Lake

Pete Harrison
Bob Rhoads
Jon Shurberg
John Pegues
Kim Hatcher
Shelly Zablow
John Pegues
John Pegues
Kevin Michaels
Kevin Michaels
Dave Wendell
Mike McGonigal
Tom Derrickson
Kevin Michaels
Matt Bacharach
Tom Derrickson
Bill Voliva

Dave Wendell
Mike McGonigal
Matt Bacharach
Bill Voliva

Steve Silverberg
Bob Harwick
Bob Harwick
Steve Silverberg
Bob Harwick
Jerry Young
Chris Xakellis
Chris Xakellis
Buddy Kerr

Tim Wagner
Buddy Kerr

Jim Pagano
Buddy Kerr
John Parr
Roger Mello
Derek Capanna
Derek Capanna
John Matyiko
Jason Mutarelli
Mike Krafchick
Gage Short
Howie Miller
Steve Garland
Jim Harshaw
Martius Harding
Jason Mutarelli
Jim Harshaw
Alex Leykikh
Matt Roth

Jim Harshaw
Craig Fenstermaker
PJ. Bory

Ryan McGrath

ear
2001

2002

2003
2004
2005
2007
2008

2009

2010

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2019
2020

CHAMPIONS

Wt. Name

165  Greg Francesca
184  Jimi Massey
133 Joe Alexander
157  Tim Foley

184  Jimi Massey
141  Bob Seidel
HWT  Josh Etu

141  Scott Moore
157  Tim Foley

157  Paul Bjorlo
184 Rocco Caponi
125  Ross Gitomer
184 Rocco Caponi
174 Chris Henrich
184  Rocco Caponi
197  Brent Jones
174 Chris Henrich
184  Mike Salopek
125  Matt Snyder
141 Nick Nelson
184  Jon Fausey
133 George DiCamillo
157  Blaise Butler
165  Nick Sulzer
133 George DiCamillo
165  Nick Sulzer
133 George DiCamillo
125 Jack Mueller
197  Jay Aiello

ACCCHAMPIONASHIP FINISHES

;ear Finish Points
1956 2nd 63
1957 2nd 52
1958 2nd 63
1959 3rd 52
1960 2nd 51
1961 3rd 31
1962 3rd 42
1963 2nd 65
1964 3rd 45
1965 2nd 60
1966 4th 39
1967 2nd 62
1968 4th 43
1969 2nd 68
1970 2nd 85
1971 2nd 67
1972 2nd 71
1973 2nd 87
1974 1st 124
1975 1st 75
1976 3rd 58.5
1977 1st 82
1978 3rd 60.25
1979 4th 44
1980 5th 40.25
1981 4th 42
1982 5th 32.5
1983 4th 43.25
1984 4th 61.25
1985 4th 43.25
1986 6th 13.25
1987 4th 45
1988 5th 30.5
1989 4th 46.5
1990 6th 15
1991 5th 34
1992 5th 29.5
1993 5th 18
1994 4th 28
1995 2nd 64
1996 4th 48
1997 2nd 88
1998 2nd 83
1999 2nd 70.5
2000 3rd 59.5
2001 2nd 73
2002 3rd 66
2003 3rd 68
2004 2nd 76
2005 4th 59
2006 3rd 61
2007 4th 45.5
2008 2nd 84.5
2009 2nd 68
2010 1st 85.5
2011 3rd 69
2012 2nd 73.5
2013 2nd 90.5
2014 3rd 61.5
2015 1st 85.5
2016 4th 44.0
2017 4th 52.5
2018 5th 34
2019 6th 27.5
2020 4th 60.5
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ALL-TIME NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HISTORY

2020* Jack Mueller 125 (4) 2008 Ross Gitomer 125 1984 John Parr 134
Louie Hayes 133 (20) Chris Henrich 174 Buddy Kerr 158 Year Finish Points
Denton Spencer® 149 Rocco Caponi 184 (11) | 1983 Jim Pagano 126 (9) 1957 T10th 13
Justin McCoy 157 (27) | 2007 Eric Albright 133 John Parr 134
Cam Coy 165 (32) Rocco Caponi 184 (12) | 1982  Jim Pagano 118 1973 T48th 2
Jay Aiello 197 (7) | 2005 Paul Bjorlo 157 Buddy Kerr 142 1974 T57th 1
Quinn Miller 285 (23) Rocco Caponi 174 1981 Buddy Kerr 142 1975 T50th 2
2019 Jack Mueller 125 (5) | 2004 Scott Moore 141 (1) Tim Wagner 150 1976 T60th 1
Sam Krivus 141 Tim Foley 165 (11) | 1980 Chris Xakellis 134 1978 T37th 35
Cam Coy 165 2003 Joe Alexander 133 1979 Chris Xakellis 134 1980 T66th 1
Will Schany 184 Bob Seidel 141 1978 Steve Silverberg 134
Jay Aiello 197(7) Tim Foley 157 Bob Harwick 142 1983 T59th 1
2018 Louie Hayes 125 (12) Josh Etu% 285 Jerry Young 158 1984 T57th 1
Jack Mueller 133 (10) | 2002 Tim Foley 157 1977 Bob Harwick 142 1985 T46th 3
Sam Krivus 149 Jimi Massey 184 1976 Steve Silverberg 126 1987 T49th 4
Andrew Atkinson 165 Ryan Painter” 285 Mike McGonigal 134 1988 T41st 5
Will Schany 174 Joe Alexander% 133 Bob Harwick 142
Tyler Love 285 2001 Joe Alexander 133 1975 Dave Wendall 126 N L =
017 Jack Mueller 125 (10) Greg Francesca 165 Mike McGonigal 134 1990 T63rd 05
George DiCamillo 141 (6) Jimi Massey 184 Mett Bacharach 150 1992 T49th 3
Sam Krivus 149 2000 Steve Garland 125 (8) Bill Voliva 190 1993 T62nd 5
Andrew Atkinson 157 PJ. Bory 141 1974 Mett Bacharach 150 1994 40th 4
2016 Nick Hermann 125 John Pozniak 149 Bill Voliva 190 1995 T39th 5
George DiCamillo 133 (6) Ryan McGrath 184 1973 Dave Wendall 126 1996 T58th 1
Andrew Atkinson 157 Ryan Painter” 285 Mike McGonigal 134
Zach Nye 197 (14) | 1999 Matt Roth 125 (9) Tom Derrickson 158 1997 T38th 6.5
Patrick Gillen 285 Jim Harshaw 165 (11) Kevin Michaels 167 1998 T37th 8
2015 Nick Herrmann 125 1998 Steve Garland 118 1972 Kevin Michaels 177 1999 23rd 20.5
George DiCamillo 133 (12) Matt Roth 126 1971 John Pegues 142 2000 T23rd 20.5
Joe Spisak 141 Jason Mutarelli 134 Kevin Michaels 190 2001 T60th 9
Andrew Atkinson 157 Jim Harshaw 150 1970 Kim Hatcher 118
Nick Sulzer 165 (4) Alex Leykikh 158 Sheldon Zablow 134 2002 T45th 6
Blaise Butler 174 (5) Tom Shaw 177 John Pegues 142 2003 T55th 2.5
Zach Nye 197 Martius Harding 190 1969 John Pegues 137 2004 T16th 31
2014 Nick Herrmann 125 1997 Steve Garland 126 1968 Jonathan Shurberg 115 2007 4Tth 4
Joe Spisak 141 (16) Jason Mutarelli 134 1966 Jonathan Shurberg 115 2008 40th 7
Gus Sako 149 (7) Jim Harshaw 150 1964 Cary Stewart 167
Blaise Butler 157 (10) Alex Leykikh 158 1962 Ted Mallen 177 P SR e
Nick Sulzer 165 (3) Martius Harding 177 Harry Lake 191 2010 15th 34
Stephen Doty 174 (11) Craig Fenstermaker 190 1960 Stan Reed 137 2011 T23rd 24
Jon Fausey 184 Zach Feldman 275 Bill DeButts 167 2012 T28th 17.5
Zach Nye 197 1996 Matt Roth 126 1957 Henry Wise 115 2013 21st 23.5
2013 Matt Snyder 125 (8) Jim Harshaw 150 Ben Petrelli 177 2014 T23rd 18.5
George DiCamillo 133 (11) Howie Miller 167 Henry Jordan HWT (4) 2015 10th 26.5
Joe Spisak 141 Craig Fenstermaker 190 A alternate selection i
Derek Valenti 149 Zach Feldman 275 % selected but unable to compete because of injury | 2016 48th 35
Jedd Moore 157 (12) | 1995 Matt Roth 118 (#) denotes national seed/class 2017 15th 29.5
Nick Sulzer 165 (8) Jason Mutarelli 126 * Championship not wrestled due to COVID-19 2018 T31st 10.5
Jon Fausey 174 Mike Krafchick 142 (5) 2019 23rd 20.5
Stephen Doty 184 rowe Miler o 2020 NotWrestled due to COVID-19
Mike Salopek 197 Gage Short 177
2012 Matt Snyder 125 (11) | 1994 Mike Krafchick 142 (7)
Matt Nelson 133 Chris Jordan 150
Nick Nelson 141 (7) Tim Winterstein 158 ALL-AMERICANS
o Sako e e Year  Name  Finish  Weight |
ick Sulzer owie Miller
Jon Fausey 184 (12) | 1992 Mike Krafchick 126 FOUR-TIME NCAA QUALIFIERS 132; ge”ri éorda“ i”s T\ﬂ
2011 Matt Snyder 125 Jody Jackson 134 ] ere ap,anna i
Joe Spisak 133 1991 Mike Krafchick 126 Andrew Atkinson (2015, 2016, 2017, 2018) 1989 John Matyiko 8th HWT
Nick Nelson 141 Jody Jackson 134 Rocco Caponi (2005, 2007, 2008,2009) | (1994 Mike Krafchick  5th 142
Derek Valenti 149 Rick Brzozinsky 142 George DiCamillo (2013, 2015,2016,2017) | [t999  Matt Roth Tth 125
Jack Danilkowicz 285 John Matyiko 275 Jon Fausey (2011, 2012, 2013, 2014) 1999 Jim Harshaw 8th 165
Chris Henrich 174 (5) | 1990 Rick Brzozinsky 142 Jim Harshaw (1996, 1997, 1998, 1999) 2000  Steve Garland  2nd 125
Jon Fausey 184 1989 Derek Capanna 177 (4) ) ) ' ’ ' 2004  Tim Foley 8th 157
2010 Jack Danilkowicz 285 John Matyiko HWT (5) Chris Henrich (2008, 2009, 2010, 2011) 2004  Scott Moore 3rd 141
Ross Gitomer 125 Jody Jackson 126 Mike Krafchick (1991, 1992, 1994, 1995) 2009  Chris Henrich Tth 174
Derek Valenti 141 Kris Felthousen 142 Jack Mueller (2017,2018, 2019, 2020) 2010 Chris Henrich 3rd 174
Shawn Harris 149 1988 John Viola 134 John Parr (1983, 1984, 1985, 1987) 2011  Chris Henrich 6th 174
Dan Gonsor 157 Dlerek Capanna 177 Matt Roth (1995, 1996, 1998, 1999) 2011  Derek Valenti 8th 149
hris Henrich 1743) Bill Wagner 190 Nick Sulzer (2012, 2013, 2014, 2015) 2013 Jedd Moore 6th 157
Mike Salopek 184 John Matytko 215 i 2013 Nick Sulzer 8th 165
Brent Jones 197 1987 Buddy Blaha 134 Joe Spisak (2011, 2013, 2014, 2015) 2014 Nick Sulzer ath 165
2009 Chris Henrich 174 (8) John Parr 142 .
Rocco Caponi 184 Gary Fischbein 158 GORRIARAN TROPHY WINNERS ggi? Talgt fnlﬂéﬁ;r Zm 122
Brent Jones 197 (12) John Wagner 177 X .
Nick Nelson 141 1985  Hans Houser 118 Scott Moore - 2004 ggi; JGe‘:(rgMe D|”Cam|||o g“g 13;
Jedd Moore 157 Buddy Blaha 126 Brent Jones - 2010 020" J:gk MEZII:: ” 128
Kellon Balum 149 John Parr 134 . !
Matt Bonson 133 Roger Mello UNL 2020* Jay A'ellq ) - 197
*No NCAA Championship due to COVID-19
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ALL-TIME RECORDS
WIS ALLWATCHES

Season

el

S ©® N

-

51  Scott Moore (2003-04)
42  Derek Capanna (1988-89)
41 Mike Krafchick (1994-95)
40  Chris Henrich (2008-09)
40 Jim Harshaw (1998-99)
39 Rocco Caponi (2007-08)
38 Tim Foley (2002-03, 2003-04)
37 Ross Gitomer (2007-08)
36 Nick Sulzer (2013-14)

35 Chris Henrich (2010-11)
35 Chris Henrich (2009-10)
35 Jason Mutarelli (1997-98)

Freshman

33

George DiCamillo, 2012-13

Sophomore

40
Junior

39
Senior

51

Career

NOoOOTRWN =

Chris Henrich, 2008-09
Rocco Caponi, 2007-08

Scott Moore, 2003-04

136  Chris Henrich (2008-11)

122 Nick Sulzer (2011-15)

116  Mike Krafchick (1991-92, 1994-95)
112  Tim Foley (1999-2004)

111 Rocco Caponi (2004-05, 2006-09)
108 Brent Jones (2006-10)

102 Jim Harshaw (1996-99)

102  Matt Roth (1995-96, 1998-99)

9. 101
10. 100

WINS BY FALL

Season
1.

Jason Mutarelli (1994-95, 1997-98)
Matt Snyder (2009-13)

98 Jon Fausey (2010-14)

95 Derek Valenti (2008-11, 2012-13)
93 Ross Gitomer (2007-10)

91 Nick Nelson (2007-12)

Steve Garland (1996-2000)

34 Scott Moore (2003-04)

2. 14 BrentJones (2007-08)
3. 13 Rocco Caponi (2007-08)
13 Tim Foley (2003-04)
5. 12 Denton Spencer (2019-20)
12 Brent Jones (2008-09)
7. 11 BrentJones (2009-10)
8. 11 Jim Harshaw (1998-99)
11 Matt Roth (1998-99)
10. 10 Quinn Miller (2019-20)
10 George DiCamillo (2016-17)
10 Matt Snyder (2009-10)
10 Derek Valenti (2009-10)
10 Bob Seidel (2002-03)
10 Josh Etu (2002-03)
10 Matt Roth (1997-98)
Freshman
10  Matt Snyder (2009-10)
Sophomore
14 Brent Jones (2007-08)
Junior
13 Rocco Caponi (2007-08)
Senior
34  Scott Moore (2003-04)
Career
1. 45 Brent Jones (2005-06, 2007-10)
2. 34 Scott Moore (2003-04)
3. 33 Matt Snyder (2009-13)
4. 28 Matt Roth (1995-96, 1998-99)
5. 26 Bob Seidel (1998-2003)
6. 24 Jim Harshaw (1996-99)
24 Rocco Caponi (2004-05, 2006-09)
8. 23 Tim Foley (1999-2004)
9. 22 Stephen Doty (2009-11,2012-14)
10. 21 Josh Etu (1999-2003)

2020-21 CAVALIER WRESTLING

Season
1. 25 Chris Henrich (25-0), 2010-11
2. 22 Chris Henrich (22-0), 2008-09
3. 20 Nick Sulzer (20-0), 2013-14
20 Matt Snyder (20-6), 2010-11
20 Rocco Caponi (20-1),2007-08
6. 19 Jon Fausey (19-5),2010-11
19  Chris Henrich (19-1), 2009-10
8. 18 Derek Valenti (18-7),2010-11
18 Brent Jones (18-4), 2008-09
18 Tim Foley (18-1),2001-02
18 Derek Capanna (18-0), 1988-89
12. 17 Stephen Doty (17-4),2013-14
17  Jack Danilkowicz (17-9), 2010-11
17  Derek Valenti (17-5), 2009-10
17 Brent Jones (17-3),2007-08
17  Eric Albright (17-3), 2007-08
17  Scott Moore (17-0), 2003-04
Freshman
19  Jon Fausey, 2010-11
Sophomore
22 Chris Henrich, 2008-09
Junior
20  Nick Sulzer, 2013-14
Rocco Caponi, 2007-08
Senior
25  Chris Henrich, 2010-11
Career
1. 79 Chris Henrich (2008-11)
2. 62 BrentJones (2005-06, 2007-10)
3. 58 Nick Sulzer (2011-15)
4. 53 Rocco Caponi (2004-05, 2006-09)
5. 52 Jon Fausey (2010-14)
Derek Valenti (2008-11, 2012-13)
7. 49 Tim Foley (1999-2004)
8. 43 Zach Nye (2012-16)
9. 42 Mike Krafchick (1991-92, 1994-95)
10. 41 Stephen Doty (2009-11,2012-2014)
41  Eric Albright (2005-08)

WINNING PERCENTAGE

41

Season

1.

2
3.
4.
5

o~

10.

Career

COXNDO R WNE

—_

Matt Roth (1995-96, 1998-99)

1.000 Alex Wells (13-0), 1957

.981
.954
.952
.950
.950
.930
929
929
.926

.905
.900
.867
.866
.859
.855
.828
819
197
793

Scott Moore (51-1), 2003-04
Jack Mueller (21-1), 2018-19
Bob Harwick (20-1), 1976
Kevin Michaels (19-1), 1971
Ben Petrilli (9-0-1), 1956
Chris Henrich (40-3), 2008-09
Henry Jordan (13-1), 1956
Henry Jordan (13-1), 1957
Bob Harwick (25-2), 1978

Henry Jordan (38-4), 1955-57
Alex Wells (36-4), 1962-65

Kevin Michaels (50-6-4), 1970-73
Chris Henrich (136-21), 2008-11
Bob Harwick (73-12), 1975-78
Jim Pagano (47-8), 1982-83
Steve Silverberg (53-11), 1976-79
Nick Sulzer (122-27),2011-15
Dave Wendell (45-10-4), 1972-75
Jon Shurberg (31-7-3), 1965-68

MATCHES COMPETED

Season
1. 52 Scott Moore (51-1), 2003-04
2. 50 Ross Gitomer (37-13),2007-08
3. 49 Paul Bjorlo (31-18), 2003-04
49  Jason Mutarelli (35-14), 1997-98
5. 48 Tim Foley (38-10), 2002-03
48  Jim Harshaw (40-8), 1998-99
7. 46 Derek Capanna (42-4), 1988-89
8. 45 Jedd Moore (30-15), 2008-09
45 Tim Foley (38-7), 2003-04
45 Mike Krafchick (41-4), 1993-94

Freshman

45 Jedd Moore (30-15), 2008-09
Sophomore

50  Ross Gitomer (37-13), 2007-08
Junior

49  Paul Bjorlo (31-18),2003-04
Senior

51  Scott Moore (51-1), 2003-04

Career
1. 157 Chris Henrich (136-21), 2008-11
2. 154 Jason Mutarelli (101-53), 1994-98
3. 153 Brent Jones (108-45), 2005-06, 2007-10
4. 149 Nick Sulzer (122-27),2011-15
149 Tim Foley (114-35), 1999-2004
149  Mike Krafchick (116-31-2), 1991-95
7. 148 Matt Roth (102-46),1995-96, '98-99
8. 144  Rocco Caponi (111-33), 2004-05, 2006-09
142  Ross Gitomer (94-48), 2006-10
10. 141 Matt Snyder (100-41), 2009-13

DUAL MATCHES COMPETED

Season
1. 26 Matt Snyder (20-6),2010-11

26 Jack Danilkowicz (17-9),2010-11
26 Joe Spisak (16-10), 2010-11
25  Chris Henrich (25-0), 2010-11

Jon Fausey (19-5),2010-11

23 Brent Jones (17-6), 2007-08

22 Cam Coy (13-9),2018-19

22  Jake Keating (13-9),2018-19

22 Brent Jones (15-7),2009-10

22  Derek Valenti (17-5), 2009-10

22  Chris Henrich (22-0), 2008-09

22 Brent Jones (18-4), 2008-09

~No ok
N
~

Career
1. 83
2. 12
3. 65

Chris Henrich (2008-11)

Derek Valenti (2008-11, 2012-13)
Nick Sulzer (2011-15)

Jon Fausey (2010-14)

64  Rocco Caponi (2004-05, 2006-09)
63 Joe Spisak (2010-11,2012-15)
62 Brent Jones (2005-06, 2007-09)
Ross Gitomer (2006-10)

59  Matt Roth (1995-96, 1998-99)

56 Zach Nye (2012-16)
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VIRGINIA.

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS

2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021
Weight  2020-21 Career Dual ACC Dual  FallsIn 2021 Quickest Tech Falls Major Decisions
Name Class Record Record Record Record Points UVA  Opp. FallBy UVA  Opp. UVA Opp.
Jay Aiello 197 6-1 70-28  3-1 2-1 12 3 0 1:28 0 0 1 0
Michael Battista 184 5-2 29-36  2-2 1-2 6 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
Sam Book 125 4-3 43-27  0-1 0-1 0 0 0 - 1 1 1 0
Evan Buchanan 133 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 0
Dylan Cedeno 141 6-1 6-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1:38 0 0 1 0
Channing Connors 174 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 -- 0 0 0 0
Joe Contrastano 125 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 -- 0 0 0 0
Ray Costa 149 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1:37 1 0 0 1
Brian Courtney 141 6-1 36-19  3-1 2-1 1 2 0 1:31 2 0 0 0
Cam Coy 165 0-0 23-22  0-0 0-0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
Nick Coy 141 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
Alex Cruz 149 0-0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
Josiah Encarnacion 125 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 -- 0 0 0 0
Luca Errico 149 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
Patrick Evans 157 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 - 1 0 0 0
Gray Hart 149 0-0 11-11  0-0 0-0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
Louie Hayes 133 6-2 76-34  2-2 1-2 9 3 0 3:09 1 0 1 1
Loudon Hurt 165 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 - 0 1 0 0
Benyamin Kamali 125 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 -- 0 0 0 0
Jake Keating 165 6-2 48-30  2-2 1-2 8 0 0 - 2 0 1 1
Krystian Kinsey 165 1-1 11-14  0-0 0-0 0 0 0 -- 0 0 0 1
Scott Kiyono 141 4-2 17-23  0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2:04 1 0 0 0
Jessie Knight HWT 4-2 4-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1:32 0 0 0 1
Mateusz Kudra HWT 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 -- 0 0 0 0
Trey Lane 125 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 -- 0 1 0 0
Patrick McCormick 125 4-4 16-9 1-2 0-2 4 0 0 - 0 0 2 2
Justin McCoy 157 6-1 24-14  3-1 2-1 12 2 0 0:40 1 0 2 0
Victor Marcelli 174 5-2 18-18  3-1 2-1 10 0 0 -- 0 0 2 0
Quinn Miller HWT 6-1 30-12 3-1 2-1 10 1 0 3:28 1 0 1 0
Patrick Noonan 125 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 -- 0 0 0 0
Robby Patrick 174 5-1 14-20  0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0:48 1 0 0 0
Drew Peck 184 0-0 22-20  0-0 0-0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
Justin Phillips 165 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 - 1 0 0 0
Nic Sansone 157 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 1
Denton Spencer’ 149 1-3 4126 1-3 0-3 3 0 0 -- 0 0 0 2
Anthony Steinmeyer 157 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 -- 0 0 0 0
Hudson Stewart 184 5-1 5-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 -- 1 0 0 0
David Veltri 165 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 0
Noah Villareal 141 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
Ethan Weatherspoon 197 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 -- 0 0 0 1

*Competing unattached
1 - Career Record includes freshman season at Gardner-Webb

IN LOSSES:
Inj. Def. - counts toward record
Med. Forf. - does not count toward record



